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1 hmw certify that on the . day of . 17
v 19—, ¢ the City of Milwaukee, By: C &
State of Vlnmln. 1 duly served an wdor. of which ihe sbove is a Oharles J. X
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’ For further snfmion e O S
SIGNED - — 2783603 L s 4 "'/ Ll PRSPl Va
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orth Brosdway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202,
1sing Ordinance violations (Chapter 51) nst rent- withholding. ‘shoul
Housing>Code Enforcement and Appeals Board. e e
violations should be made to the Standards and Appeals Commission. ‘

Appeals of City poning: ¢ode, violations (Chapter 16), must be made to the Board'of Zoning Appeals.

Appeals of the City plumbing code (Chapter 40), electrical code (Chapter37), and elevator.code (Chapter38), in -

most cases, are identical with the State of Wisconsin Administrative Code provisions and, therefore, cannat

be heard by any City appellate body. Such appeals and appeals.of State Building Code Vviolations which may . .

be cited in this notice will be handled as follows : o . _

a. All appesls to a state agency must be processed through this departmefit n the manner eaor)
-In some cases forms are available in this office for making the appeal, and, in any case, assigtance
be rendered to anyone desiring to appeal by contacting the proper individuals also noted below.

b, For violations of the plumbing code, -contact the City of Milwaukee, Supervisor of Plumbing Inspection,
telephone 278- 3361, for »n appeal which must be made through the Wisconsin Division of Health and So-
clal Services, section of Plumbing und Fire Protection Systems, Madison, Wisconsin,

c. For violations-of-the elestrical and elevator code contact.the City of Milwaukee, Supervisor of Electrical
Inspection, telephone 278-2521, for an appeal which must be made through the Department of Industry,
Labor and Human Relations, Madison, Wisconsin. edan b wer i

wi

& of other City Building Code violations except those involving plumbing, electrical, or-elevator cvod'e__" : E

R Por other violations: of the State ‘Bullding Code ‘contact the City of Milwaukee, «Supowxlorhfotasn;lglng Y

Construction Inspection, telephione 278 - 2513,

Lo CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

DATE ACTIVITY AND REMARKS MBER | INITIALS
T R o < " o o
( % 7 ‘. C /./ 1@ ,
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MAINTENANCE INSPECTION SECTION « 931 WEST MADISON STREET » MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

inspecior of Buildings

UILDING INSPECTION AND SAFETY ENGINEERING

LEONAMRD E. SLOANE
671-6420 Deputy inspector of Busidings

DATEs December 2, 1980

Mt Milan Torbia
2824 East Newberry Blvd.
Milwaukee, WI 53211

susece:  1688/90 North Franklin

Dear Sir or Madams

It has come to the attenticn of this office thae you are the preseat
owner of the above subject propésty which is subfect to outstanding orders
B0 correct certain violacions of the City of Milwaukes Code of Ordinances or
State of Wisconsin Administracive Rules:

Attached i3 a copy of said order letter and the districe inspector's nocas
indieix.ng which violacions have been corrected, and thoss seill temaining as
of Dew.n%er 2, 1980.

Under the provisions of Section 12-20 and 31e2(3)(b)2d of the Code, thig
order is effective against any subsequent cwner of premises as long as the viee
lacton exiscse The complete text of these Paragraphs of the Code read as followss

"Such notice shall be effective notice to anyone having interest in the
proparcy whecher tecorded or not ac the time of giving such notice; and
shall be ¢ffective against any subsequenc owner of premises ag long as
the viclation exiscs and there temains an officisl copy of the noetice in
& public £ile maintained by the Inspeczor of Buildings."

Another provision of the Cley of Milwaukee Code of Ordinancas which may be
of interest to you ig Section 1222 which resds as follows:

“Seller must inform buyer of code violacions. Evecy owner selling
propexty must give notica to any prospective purchaser of the existance
of any notice of violacion of plumbing, electrical or other state or
building codes. Any purchaser who has not been advized of the noticas of
violacions has the right to muke aany repairs necessary to correct the
violations cited and to Tecover reasenable costs of these tepairs from
the seller."

Beforo this office procecds with any fucther enforcement action, we would
appreciate recaiving from you a statement in writing, outlining your time scheduls
for complianca with the outstanding orders.

Should you wish eo arrange a meeting with the inspector or supervigar,
you may do so by contacting this department ac the addzess or phone number listed
belowe

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

BY:
Fhodai 278-5603 CharIles J. Racerovsky, Flumbing Insp.

Sections Plumbing Plumbing Division

Addzress:s 841 North Broadway 0
Milwaukee, Wiscoasin 332 __2_

BEFORE YOU BUY, BUILLD, RENT OR REMODEL cHECK BUILDING AND ZONING LAWS



ENCROACHMENT: N. Franklin Pl..- E. Lyon St. to E. Brady St.

bee: Field Engineers
Mr. J. Brengosz
Mr. D. Keller (2)
Mr. D, Novak

Mr. D. Burda

o
August 12, 1985

Mr., mlan 'lbrbica :
- 2824 East Newberry Boulevard
) Milwaukee, Wisconsin: 53211

»_Hr. Torbicas.

al SubJectz aonow Siaeualk at 1688-90 North Eranklm place-l

,The oonstruction £ variable thickness asphalt . ncmete pavere bbrth
Franklm Place from East Lyon St"eet to East Prady Street is inclided on the City of
- Mifwaukee's 1985 Paving Program. - The public hearing for this project was held on @
nuEry 30, 1985 in accordance with Official Notice Mo. 158 which contained rotifica- .. . 1
fo* the hearing.' Subsequently, tbis pro;ect was approved by the Ccrmon Counc:.l T

, City ro—~ds show that you are the owner of the p*'operty with 'I‘ax Key Nmber R PR
- 359-061% w ‘" _he subject address. 2n investigation of the prenises revealed the . o
A existenm ¥ a covered vault (hollow sidewalk) attached to your bu1ld,ng\ Cwners of .-

i ‘sicewalks are, 'in accordance with Section 45~5 of the Milwatkee Bullding (ode; . -
gnsible for the naintenanqe, alte*'ation, reconstruction, ‘or”removal of Ehe hollow .
swalks. In order that the paving. project may be undertaken without dela p it is o
ssary that the hollow sxdewalks be *emoved or *econst,. _;_by_t.he oW r: at an ol

. This lette' is to. notlfy you that the hollow sidewalk must be removed‘and prop- . |
abandoned or reconstructed to proper condition, line, and grade within 3C days. S |
/City of Milwaukee will cause removal and abandonment of the hollow sidewalk
1d you fail to do s0.-. In that event, the cost will be charged to you, . It is the "
r of Milwaukee's policy not to’ rebu:.ld an encroaciment, If you desire to recon—
ct the hollow sidewalk, you will need to secure tie services of a professional

engineer or architect and prwate contractor.

, Furthe* informatlon concernmg the dlspo51t10n of the hollow sidewalk may be ob~ -
‘tained by contacting Mc. R. Sweet, Room 704 of the Municipal Building, 841 North

BYoadway, 278-2454. We will be glad to answer any questions and/or assist you in any _
" way we can. x ’

Very t yours,

-b{puty Gormissioner of Public Works

ECT.sDAN:RFS:vp




A (City
Ellof
N[llWﬂl]kee | Standerds and Appeals Commissicn

MEMORANDUM_OF DECISION NO. 4593

In the Matter of the Appeal of

John Abendroth
Subject: Premises - 1690 North Franklin Place

The above matter came on for hearing before the Standards and Appeals
Commission on January 18, 1990, on an appeal from a denisl of a raquest
of the Commissioner of Building Inspection dated January 9, 1994, to
expand existing parking area witbout providing drainage, as this is
contrary to the following requirements of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances:

Section 252-71-2 All paved areas shall be drained to a sewer.
gSection 252-74 All parking lot, parking spaces or parking areas shall be
paved.

The Commission having heard the evidence of the appellant and of the City
of Milwaukee and being fully advised in the matter, a motion was duly
made, reconded, and unanimously carried that a variance be granted for
four years subject to the following conditions: !

1 - o nuisance shall be created by the parking of cars on this unpaved
area.
2 - The parking area in question shall be continually maintained in a
‘ dust-free and mud-free cendition.

’Z"Th- Commigsion in arriving at this decision took into consideration the

following:
1 - ‘The gravel parking area in question is approximately 600 square feet.

2 - The storm drainage for both the multi-family structure and the garage
are directly drained to the city storm sewer.

IT IS SO ORDERED STANDARDS AND APPEALS COMMISSION

Dated at Milwaunkee, Wisconsin

Januaxry 18, 1990 i % g:,
¢ 1 L

‘(.tq;g;s'a‘
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jof °
mwa;Ukee SiandarQs and Appeals Commission

MEMORANDUM OF DECISION : ’ NO. 4992

In the Matt_er of the Appeal of
John Abendroth

Subject: Premises - 1688-90 North Franklin

The above matter came on for hearing before -the Standards and
Appeals Commission on November 18, 1993 on an appeal from a denial °
of a request of the Commissioner of Building Inspection dated
November .9, 1993 to use the existing parklng area without providing. -
dralnage and hard pavement, as thls is contrary to the following .

§gct.on 252-71- 2 All paved areas shall be dralned to a sewer.
Section 252~ 74 All parking lots and parking spaces shall be pavea.

The Cominission having heard the evidence of the appellant and of
the City of Milwaukee and being fully advised in the matter, a
motion was duly made, seconded, and unanimously carried that a
variance be granted for 3 years subject to the following
conditionss: )

1 - No nuisance shall be created by the parking of cars on the
unpaved area.
2,/- The parking area in question shall be contxnually ma;ntalned
* in a dust-free and mud-free conditiocn.

The Commission, in arriving at this decision, took into
consideration the fcllowing:

1 - Previous variance granted by the Commission in 1990 for 3
years has explred, and thls is a request for a renewal.
2 - The gravel parking area in guestion is approximately 600 8q.
ftl ‘
3 = 1In the previous 3 years, the parking area was not used.
"4 - The request for variance is made in case the area is needed

for parking, but at the present time, the need does not exist.

. I'I‘ IS SO ORDERED | STANDARDS AND APPEALS COMMISSION:

s

,Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin
" November 18, 1993
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_____ INSPECTION REPORT ANC ORDER 10 CORRECT CONDITION 2

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Construction Section
841 N. Broadway
Milwaukee, Wi 53202

DEPARTMENT COPY oK i
0 Serial #: 0025735631
als Zﬁ’ (‘4 38 Inspection Date: February 09, 1999
&F iy
(762\'- %(38: »lixg-com

Recipients: ]
MMNTOR&CA 2824 E NEWBERRY BLVD, MILWAUKEE WI 53211-0000
iy 9% T e A S i oy

Taxkey "#:\.359-06. 06 19-000 y

A recent inspection oftheprmoaaﬂhg
the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. Y 3
listed below within 3¢ mﬁmﬂu

,-‘,I{ revealed condmom that violate
izemad t’a correct each violation

1. 200-24-1 :
Werk was done on mpm
floor storage space to a res
or restore the space to

permits (m;nvuﬂo' of thirc
: obtain all mmaf. permits

.24 200-42-1 A oo
Third floor je space co tal umt withom obtaining an
occupancy permit. Vacate thi ‘and restore it to its original vondition or
obtain an occupancy parmit

Fer any additional rnformatlon plam m Assistant Sup.rvlsor Steven Fritsche at
[414]-286-2535 between the hours of 7:00am s-oepm Monday through Friday.

Per Cpmmsionar of Neighborhcod Services By-

..\\\

\

Steven Fritsche
Assistant Supervisor

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herein within the tirma set, or failure to comply with the order as
modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily
penalties of $150 to $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

This order may be appealed provided an anplication for appeal is received within 20 days of service. For
further information, contact the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 10th Floor, 841 N. Broadway,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53202 (Phone 2868-2503). There is a fee for filing this application.

OFFICIAL NOTICE CF VIOLAT!ON

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services
NSRRGSR N AN NN RN SN NN A RN

o — W
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- City of Milwaukee
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION ; :
CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT :
SERALNO. .
DATEOF INSPECTION
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03/17/89 WED 14:3% FAX 414 271 7880 G.R.G.& B. Wouz

(GivBEL, ReLLy,

GUERIN & Brown
LAW O FICES

March 17, 1999

FRANILYN M. GIMBEL

RICHARD E. REILLY

D. MICHAEL GUERIN

THOMAS E SROWN

JFFFREY A. KAUPMAN

CR REILLY (1901-1983)

DENIS]. REGAN = A

KATHRYN A. KEPPEL ‘

PATRICK J. KNIGHT = :

*RAYMOND M. DALLOSTO erin, & Dw

WICHAEL D. JACKELEN Hon' he rec

AARON M. HURVITZ o i =

Mot oanc Asyauhmw,the Bsmdtwovhlnimcommung
the conversion of “third floor storage space” to a “residential unit.” What

PARAIRAALS you may not know is that the third floor residential unit has existed since

STEVEN M. LANT 1955 ar.d was converted before Mx. Torbica purchased the property in 1983.

s skt (Attached is an affidavit showing th= condition has existed since 1955).

ity o it The Milwaukee Ordinances permit the Department of Neighborhood

BACOUELIN 5. SICHARDE Services to grant “a certificate of legaiity for the continuance of an existing
occupancy or usé of any existing building, structure, premises, or part thereof
...." Milwaukee City Ordinance 220-45 (1938). Although the specific

language contemplates a “lawful occupancy or use under current code
requirements,” it is clear that the ordinance must comport with legal
principles outside of the code.

Because the condition tor the violations has existed since 1955, the
violations must be barred under equitable estoppel and laches. I other
2400 MILWALKEE CENTER |

TELEPHOME: (414} 271-1440 ] RIDGEVIEW CENTER I
11 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

FACSIMILE: (414) 271-7680 [ N16 W23217 STONE RIDCE DRIVE
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 | E-MAIL: gegbfexecpe cum | WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188

- — -




Gmset, Reiiy,
GueriN & Brown
LAW OFFICES

03717/99 WED 14:35 FAX 414 271 7680 G.R.G.& B.

@003

March 17, 1999
Page 2

words, a violation found in 1999 is impermissible because of the incredible
lapse of time since the condition’s creation in 1955 coupled with the injury
and prejudice to Mr. Torbica. The Wsconsin Supreme Court outlined this
legal vrinciple in Diehl v. Dunn, 13 Wis. 2d 280, 286, 108 N.W.2d 519, 522
(1961).

I request that the violations for 1688-90 N. Franklin PL be removed or
that the Department of Neighborhood Services provide Mr. Torbica with a
certificate oﬂcgahtyunderMﬂwaukaeCityOrdmnce 220-45.

Hy@hvemym;m'&d&&memmym%m
Aaron M. Hurvitz. Thope that this y be resolved amicably, without any
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AT

111 E. mmmm
Milwaukee, WI 53202-661

Re:  1688-90 Ne

thattthttysposmonbeputhﬁﬁng ‘I‘hcf.ity,{“_

client and the arguments advanced in the March letter regarding the I \
Condition, issued February 9, 1999 to the above-addressed property. Conversion of third
floor storage space to a residential unit without obtaining the necessary permits can creaie
serious danger to life, health, or safety, notonlytoﬂnmﬂmoftbepmputy but to its
neighbors as well. We also differ regarding the applicability to this property of the legal
principles enunciated in the decision in Diehl v. Dunn, 13 Wis. 2d 280 (1961), cited in your
letter.

I'he Diehl case involved a dispute between two private parties regarding the open 2nd
notorious construction and use of a cement plant for some three and a half years prior to the
plaintiff’s attempt to enjoin it. With respect to private parties with knowledge, the court there
did conclude that unreasonable delay coupled with injury or prejudice constituted defenses to
an action in equity. We believe, however, that the decision in Milwaukee v Leavitt, 31 W




Franklyn M. Gimbel, Esq. - '
July 21, 1999
Page 2

2d 72, 142 N.W. 2d 169 (1966), is directly on point and stends for the opposite proposition
wknthmywughttobeeqfohwdisammbipﬂwmmcmwiﬁmpﬁormmdgcof
the illegal use of the property. In Leavitt, Milwaukee was permitied to revoke an occupancy
permit it had earlier issued despite plaintiff’s 13 years of illegal nonconforming use and his
substantial expenditures in reliance on the permit. The supreme court sai¢ it is “firmiy
committed to the principle that estoppel will not lie against a municipality so as to bar it from
enforcing an ordinance enacted pursuant to the police power.” Id. at 76. :

Once you kave had an opportunity to
client to comply with the Order or to
vacant and will remain so
free to contact the undersi,

T
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